
Nome atleta Società Cod. Fed. 1 2 nord 2 sud 3 nord 3 sud 4 nord 4 sud 5 nord 5 sud 6 Bonus Totale

1 ZUCCHETTI ALESSANDRO A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 40 0 20 0 16 0 76

2 SORIA ADRIANO A.S.D. TT Torino 955 24 20 0 0 12 0 56

3 INGRIBELLI LEONARDO A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695 24 2 0 16 0 0 42

4 AMADIO RICCARDO A.S.D. TT Isola d'Asti 3414 32 0 8 0 1 0 41

5 GIOVINE FRANCESCO A.S.D. TT San Damiano d'Asti 3756 0 0 16 0 20 0 36

6 PEGORARO FABIO A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695 0 12 0 20 0 0 32

7 GIBIN ACHILLE A.S.D. Valledora Alpignano 105 6 12 0 0 8 0 26

8 CASOTTO NICOLO' A.S.D. Valledora Alpignano 105 0 16 0 0 8 0 24

9 NARI GIACOMO A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 0 0 12 0 12 0 24

10 MACRI' PARIS STEFANO A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 Domodossola 52 0 0 0 12 0 0 12

11 MARCHIONI MAURO A.S.D. TT Alba 665 0 0 0 0 8 0 8

12 SABAU NICOLAS Vitattiva Riva A.S.D. 3722 0 0 0 0 8 0 8

13 PICCHIOLDI ANDREA A.S.D. TT Torino 955 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

14 CELENTA GIULIO A.S.D. Valledora Alpignano 105 0 0 0 0 3 0 3

15 ZUNCHEDDU JACOPO A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta 2938 0
3 0

0 0 0
3

16 RUSSO SAUL A.S.D. Valledora Alpignano 105 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

17 TEMPIA VALENTA TOMMASO A.S.D. TT Biella 749 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

18 SCIRE' MICHAEL A.S.D. TT Torino 955 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

19 TENEBRUSO NICOLA ORLANDO A.S.D. TT Pierino Mazzetto 2152 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Nome atleta Società Cod. Fed. 1 2 nord 2 sud 3 nord 3 sud 4 nord 4 sud 5 nord 5 sud 6 Bonus Totale

1 RIVA GIACOMO A.S.D. TT Biella 749 40 20 0 16 0 6 82

2 TREZZA ALLARES PIETRO DONATO A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 32 0 20 0 20 6 78

3 CHEN SHI YI A.S.D. TT Biella 749 32 8 0 8 0 3 51

4 LA PORTA LORENZO A.S.D. TT Biella 749 24 12 0 12 0 3 51

5 DE MARCO RAFFAELE A.S.D. Cus Torino 437 16 0 16 0 12 3 47

6 MILANESI DANIELE A.S.D. TT Biella 749 12 6 0 20 0 6 44

GRAND PRIX INTERREGIONALE GIOVANILE - PIEMONTE-LIGURIA-VALLE D'AOSTA - 2024/25

SINGOLO MASCHILE UNDER 9

SINGOLO MASCHILE UNDER 11



7 MANCHIA NICHOLAS A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta
2938 16 16 0 8 0 0 40

8 MOLINARI MARCO A.S.D. Cus Torino 437 16 0 8 0 8 3 35

9 DAVICO GIACOMO A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 12 0 12 0 8 0 32

10 SORIA ADRIANO A.S.D. TT Torino 955 16 3 0 0 12 0 31

11 ZUCCHETTI ALESSANDRO A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 12 0 8 0 8 0 28

12 PIEMONTESE LORENZO A.S.D. TT Biella 749 12 8 0 0 0 0 20

13 VOLPI GIACOMO A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta 2938 0 8 0 12 0 0 20

14 RIZZO ALESSANDRO A.S.D. TT Biella 749 0 12 0 0 0 6 18

15 CORDOLEO RICCARDO A.S.D. TT Torino 955 4 6 0 0 6 0 16

16 ARECCO GIOELE Vitattiva Riva A.S.D. 3722 0 0 0 0 16 0 16

17 GIOVINE FRANCESCO A.S.D. TT San Damiano d'Asti 3756 0 0 12 0 3 0 15

18 NARI GIACOMO A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 0 0 8 0 6 0 14

19 PEGORARO FABIO A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695 0 6 0 8 0 0 14

20 AMADIO RICCARDO A.S.D. TT Isola d'Asti 3414 0 0 8 0 6 0 14

21 INGRIBELLI LEONARDO A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695 2 6 0 3 0 0 11

22 CISMONDI KEVIN A.S.D. Area 172 3156 2 0 1 0 8 0 11

23 BERTOCCO SIMONE A.S.D. TT Torino 955 2 2 0 0 6 0 10

24 CUCCARO PIETRO A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 2 0 3 0 4 0 9

25 BERNECOLI SAMUELE A.S.D. TT Biella 749 0 8 0 1 0 0 9

26 PARO LEONARDO SERGIO A.S.D. TT Biella 749 0 1 0 8 0 0 9

27 PAVAN JACOPO A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta 2938
6 1 0 0 0 0 7

28 MARZO SIMONE P.G.S. Auxilium Fossano 61 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

29 CELENTA GIULIO A.S.D. Valledora Alpignano 105 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

30 ROMANO ENEA A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

31 SIVIERO FRANCESCO A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695 0 6 0 0 0 0 6

32 ZUNCHEDDU JACOPO A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta 2938 0 6 0 0 0 0 6

33 LISSANDRO MICHELE ANAYA Vitattiva Riva A.S.D. 3722 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

34 TRAVAGLIA RICCARDO Vitattiva Riva A.S.D. 3722 0 0 0 0 4 0 4

35 DOTTA STEFANO A.S.D. Area 172 3156 1 0 2 0 0 0 3

36 PICCHIOLDI ANDREA A.S.D. TT Torino 955 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

37 GRAZIOLI THOMAS A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta 2938 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

38 LA MILIA MATTEO A.S.D. Polisportiva Olmense 3506 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

39 CASOTTO NICOLO' A.S.D. Valledora Alpignano 105 0 0 0 0 1 0 1



40 RUSSO SAUL A.S.D. Valledora Alpignano 105 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

41 SCIRE' MICHAEL A.S.D. TT Torino 955 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

42 GIBELLINI ROBERTO A.S.D. TT Pierino Mazzetto 2152 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

43 SIRI SEBASTIANO A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta 2938 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

44 FASSIO GIUSEPPE A.S.D. TT Isola d'Asti 3414 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

45 PODESTA' EDOARDO A.S.D. TT Oleggio 3463 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

46 AGOSTINO SIMONE Vitattiva Riva A.S.D. 3722 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

47 CHIARA SEBASTIANO Vitattiva Riva A.S.D. 3722 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

48 GIANUSSO MATTIA Vitattiva Riva A.S.D. 3722 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

49 SABAU NICOLAS Vitattiva Riva A.S.D. 3722 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

50 TROTTA SEBASTIANO Vitattiva Riva A.S.D. 3722 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

51 0

52 0

53 0

54 0

Nome atleta Società Cod. Fed. 1 2 nord 2 sud 3 nord 3 sud 4 nord 4 sud 5 nord 5 sud 6 Bonus Totale

1 BADELLINO FILIPPO A.S.D. TT Isola d'Asti 3414 40 0 20 0 20 6 86

2 CASONATO ETTORE A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 32 0 16 0 16 6 70

3 MOCELLINI FEDERICO

A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 

Domodossola 52
16 16 0 12 0 6 50

4 GIACCHETTA ALESSIO A.S.D. Valledora Alpignano 105 12 20 0 0 12 6 50

5 CERATI RICCARDO A.S.D. GASP Moncalieri 328 24 0 6 0 8 6 44

6 ZARETTI LORENZO

A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 

Domodossola 52
24 12 0 6 0 0 42

7 RIVA GIACOMO A.S.D. TT Biella 749 12 8 0 20 0 0 40

8 TONIETTI IVAN

A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 

Domodossola 52
16 6 0 12 0 0 34

9 BERNARDI DANIELE A.S.D. TT Isola d'Asti 3414 8 0 12 0 8 6 34

10 ROSSI AMEDEO A.S.D. TT Isola d'Asti 3414 8 0 12 0 8 6 34

11 D'AGOSTINO NATHAN A.S.D. Valledora Alpignano 105 12 12 0 0 6 3 33

12 SAVASTA ANDREA A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta 2938
16 8 0 8 0 0 32

13 MILANESI DANIELE A.S.D. TT Biella 749 16 6 0 8 0 0 30

SINGOLO MASCHILE UNDER 13



14 LA PORTA LORENZO A.S.D. TT Biella 749 12 8 0 8 0 0 28

15 MOLINARI FABIO A.S.D. Cus Torino 437 12 0 6 0 6 3 27

16 BONINI FRANCESCO A.S.D. TT Oleggio 3463 12 6 0 6 0 3 27

17 CRESCI MARTIN A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 Domodossola 52 0 8 0 16 0 0 24

18 GRASSO SAMUEL

A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 

Domodossola 52
12 6 0 6 0 0 24

19 TREZZA ALLARES PIETRO DONATO A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 12 0 8 0 4 0 24

20 FELICANI MATTIA A.S.D. Polisportiva Olmense 3506 8 0 6 0 8 0 22

21 NUCERA MANUEL A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 Domodossola 52 8 6 0 6 0 0 20

22 DE MARCO RAFFAELE A.S.D. Cus Torino 437 8 0 8 0 4 0 20

23 MOLINARI MARCO A.S.D. Cus Torino 437 8 0 6 0 6 0 20

24 BOAGLIO MATTEO A.S.D. GS Porte 3477 8 0 6 0 0 6 20

25 NAPOLITANO PIETRO A.S.D. TT Biella 749 8 4 0 6 0 0 18

79 BIMA DAVIDE A.S.D. T.T. Alba 665 8 0 0 0 6 0 14

80 MACIOCE PIETRO A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta 2938
8 6 0 0 0 0 14

26 MANCHIA NICHOLAS A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta 2938
8 4 0 2 0 0 14

27 BANDIERI LORENZO A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta 2938 8 4 0 1 0 0 13

28 CASOTTO SIMONE A.S.D. Valledora Alpignano 105 2 4 0 0 6 0 12

29 GRAZIOLI THOMAS A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta 2938 0 6 0 6 0 0 12

30 ORSI GIUSEPPE A.S.D. TT Savona 3005 0 0 0 0 12 0 12

31 ISAIA NICOLO' A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 0 0 8 0 0 3 11

32 RROTANI SAMUEL A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 2 0 2 0 4 3 11

33 CHEN SHI YI A.S.D. TT Biella 749 2 3 0 6 0 0 11

34 PASSAROTTO MARCO A.S.D. TT Torino 955 8 1 0 0 2 0 11

35 CONDELLO DANIELE A.S.D. TT Torino 955 8 2 0 0 0 0 10

36 VOLPI GIACOMO A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta 2938 0 4 0 6 0 0 10

37 GIUGGIA ANDREA A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 0 0 8 0 1 0 9

86 DEAGOSTINO MARTINO A.S.D. GS Regaldi 101 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

38 PAVAN JACOPO A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta 2938
2 6 0 0 0 0 8

39 WINTERS FREDERIK A.S.D. TT Oleggio 3463 0 0 0 8 0 0 8

40 RICHIARDONE NICOLO' A.S.D. GS Porte 3477 2 0 3 0 0 3 8

41 RONSISVALLE DAVIDE A.S.D. TT Biella 749 0 4 0 0 0 3 7



42 BERTOCCO SIMONE A.S.D. TT Torino 955 2 1 0 0 4 0 7

43 CORDOLEO RICCARDO A.S.D. TT Torino 955 2 1 0 0 4 0 7

44 SORBA TOMMASO A.S.D. TT San Damiano d'Asti 3756 0 0 6 0 1 0 7

85 BRAMARDO EMANUELE A.S.D. Polisportiva Olmense 3506 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

45 MARZANO MATTEO Vitattiva Riva A.S.D. 3722 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

46 TRAVAGLIA RICCARDO Vitattiva Riva A.S.D. 3722 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

47 BERNECOLI SAMUELE A.S.D. TT Biella 749 0 4 0 1 0 0 5

48 RAIMONDO MATTEO A.S.D. GASP Moncalieri 328 0 0 0 0 4 0 4

49 CUCCARO PIETRO A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 2 0 1 0 1 0 4

50 DAVICO GIACOMO A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 2 0 1 0 1 0 4

51 RIZZO ALESSANDRO A.S.D. TT Biella 749 0 4 0 0 0 0 4

52 TARICCO ZENO A.S.D. TT Pierino Mazzetto 2152 0 0 0 0 4 0 4

53 DUBLANC MATTEO A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta 2938
4 0 0 0 0 0 4

54 OTTIN THOMAS A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta 2938 0 4 0 0 0 0 4

55 PORCEILLON ALEX A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta 2938
0 4 0 0 0 0 4

81 LO SCHIAVO TOMMASO A.S.D. GS Porte 3477 0 0 1 0 0 3 4

56 AGOSTINO SIMONE Vitattiva Riva A.S.D. 3722 0 0 0 0 4 0 4

57 TACCAGLINO THOMAS A.S.D. TT Pierino Mazzetto 2152 0 0 0 0 3 0 3

58 MINGIONE VINCENZO A.S.D. TT Oleggio 3463 0 0 0 3 0 0 3

59 BERIACHETTO SEBASTIANO A.S.D. TT Biella 749 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

60 PARO LEONARDO SERGIO A.S.D. TT Biella 749 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

61 TENERELLO MIRKO A.S.D. TT Isola d'Asti 3414 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

62 FRANCIA EDOARDO A.S.D. GS Porte 3477 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

63 GORGERINO GUSTAVO A.S.D. TT San Damiano d'Asti 3756 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

64 FALCIONI LUCA

A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 

Domodossola 52
0 0 0 1 0 0 1

65 FALCIONI MARCO

A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 

Domodossola 52
0 0 0 1 0 0 1

66 LOGGIA SIMONE A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 Domodossola 52 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

67 MARZO SIMONE P.G.S. Auxilium Fossano 61 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

68 SCHILLACI DYLAN A.S.D. Valledora Alpignano 105 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

69 ROMANO ENEA A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

70 VENTURI PERFUMO MATTIA A.S.D. T.T. Alba 665 0 0 0 0 1 0 1



71 BERNECOLI TOMMASO A.S.D. TT Biella 749 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

72 PIEMONTESE LORENZO A.S.D. TT Biella 749 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

73 MARCIANTE MICHAEL A.S.D. SPLENDOR 1922 2695 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

74 SIVIERO FRANCESCO A.S.D. SPLENDOR 1922 2695 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

75 SIRI SEBASTIANO A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta 2938 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

76 FASSIO GIUSEPPE A.S.D. TT Isola d'Asti 3414 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

77 PODESTA' EDOARDO A.S.D. TT Oleggio 3463 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

87 LA MILIA MATTEO A.S.D. Polisportiva Olmense 3506 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

78 MELADORO LUICA Vitattiva Riva A.S.D. 3722 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

82 0

83 0
84 0

Nome atleta Società Cod. Fed. 1 2 nord 2 sud 3 nord 3 sud 4 nord 4 sud 5 nord 5 sud 6 Bonus Totale

1 BADELLINO FILIPPO A.S.D. TT Isola d'Asti 3414 40 0 20 0 16 0 76

2 CASONATO ETTORE A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 32 0 16 0 20 0 68

3 DEIANA MATTEO A.S.D. Cus Torino 437 24 0 12 0 12 6 54

4 MOCELLINI FEDERIVO A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 Domodossola 52 16 12 0 20 0 0 48

5 SAVASTA ANDREA A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta
2938 24 6 0 6 0 0 36

6 REPETTO ALESSANDRO A.S.D. TT Torino 955 8 20 0 0 6 0 34

7 CERATI RICCARDO A.S.D. GASP Moncalieri 328 16 0 8 0 8 0 32

8 ZARETTI LORENZO

A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 

Domodossola
52 16 6 0 8 0 0 30

9 TONIETTI IVAN

A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 

Domodossola
52 12 8 0 8 0 0 28

10 PERA MARCO A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta
2938 12 16 0 0 0 0 28

11 RIZZO LUCA A.S.D. TT Biella 749 8 4 0 12 0 3 27

12

ALVARADO ROBLES LEONARDO 

EZEQUIEL A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695
12 6 0 8 0 0 26

13 PRATO LEONARDO A.S.D. Area 172 3156 8 0 6 0 6 6 26

14 CRESCI MARTIN A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 Domodossola 52 0 8 0 16 0 0 24

15 ROSSI AMEDEO A.S.D. TT Isola d'Asti 3414 12 0 8 0 4 0 24

SINGOLO MASCHILE UNDER 15



16 GATTI MIRKO A.S.D. TT Oleggio 3463 12 0 0 12 0 0 24

17 BUSINAROLO DANIELE A.S.D. TT Torino 955 12 4 0 0 6 0 22

18 OTTAVIANO GUGLIELMO A.S.D. TT Torino 955 8 6 0 0 8 0 22

19 PICCHIOLDI RICCARDO A.S.D. TT Torino 955 16 6 0 0 0 0 22

20 CASCHILI LORENZO A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695 2 12 0 6 0 0 20

21 NUCERA MANUEL

A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 

Domodossola
52 8 4 0 6 0 0 18

22 MOLINARI FABIO A.S.D. Cus Torino 437 8 0 6 0 4 0 18

23 BALAUDO SAMUELE A.S.D. GS Porte 3477 12 0 0 0 0 6 18

24 BERTOLUSSO MICHELE A.S.D. Area 172 3156 8 0 0 0 6 3 17

25 FERRARI FILIPPO

A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 

Domodossola
52 8 0 0 8 0 0 16

26 NATALE NICCOLO' A.S.D. TT Enjoy 3051 0 0 0 0 12 3 15

27 DJADJOSKI ERIK A.S.D. Area 172 3156 8 0 6 0 0 0 14

28 LORINI ALESSIO A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 Domodossola 52 0 6 0 6 0 0 12

29 GIACCHETTA ALESSIO A.S.D. Valledora Alpignano 105 0 8 0 0 4 0 12

30 RROTANI SAMUEL A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 2 0 6 0 4 0 12

31 BONAVERO DENIS A.S.D. TT Torino 955 12 0 0 0 0 0 12

32 FERRERO MATTEO A.S.D. TT Carmagnolese 2104 8 0 0 0 4 0 12

33 BERNARDI DANIELE A.S.D. TT Isola d'Asti 3414 0 0 6 0 6 0 12

34 FELICANI MATTIA A.S.D. Polisportiva Olmense 3506 0 0 6 0 6 0 12

35 IVALDI ALESSANDRO A.S.D. Polisportiva Olmense 3506 0 0 12 0 0 0 12

36 GRASSO SAMUEL

A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 

Domodossola
52 6 4 0 1 0 0 11

37 SICILIANO JACOPO A.S.D. TT Biella 749 4 1 0 6 0 0 11

38 CHIORRA GREGORIO A.S.D. TT Isola d'Asti 3414 2 0 3 0 6 0 11

39 BELLINGARDO ROMEO A.S.D. TT Oleggio 3463 8 0 0 0 0 3 11

40 BERTOT HANS A.S.D. GS Porte 3477 2 0 6 0 0 3 11

41 FASANO LORENZO Vitattiva Riva A.S.D. 3722 0 0 0 0 8 3 11

42 PERRONE STEFANO A.S.D. TT Isola d'Asti 3414 2 0 2 0 6 0 10

43 CASOTTO SIMONE A.S.D. Valledora Alpignano 105 0 6 0 0 3 0 9

44 BIMA DAVIDE A.S.D. T.T. Alba 665 8 0 0 0 1 0 9

45 GIGLIO EMANUEL A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta 2938 0 3 0 6 0 0 9

46 MANCINI MATTIA A.S.D. Tennis Tavolo Novara 376 0 8 0 0 0 0 8

47 ISAIA NICOLO' A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 0 0 8 0 0 0 8



48 NAPOLITANO PIETRO A.S.D. TT Biella 749 2 4 0 2 0 0 8

49 GILARDI VALERIO A.S.D. TT Torino 955 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

50 POTERAS ANTONIO A.S.D. TT Torino 955 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

51 VECCHIO EMANUELE A.S.D. TT Torino 955 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

52 MACIOCE PIETRO A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta
2938 7 1 0 0 0 0 8

53 SELLA MARCO A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta 2938 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

54 ORSI GIUSEPPE A.S.D. TT Savona 3005 0 0 0 0 8 0 8

55 BOSTICARDO LUCA A.S.D. Polisportiva Olmense 3506 0 0 6 0 2 0 8

56 COMI ALBERTO A.S.D. Polisportiva Olmense 3506 0 0 8 0 0 0 8

57 COSTA PIETRO A.S.D. T.T. Alba 665 7 0 0 0 0 0 7

58 BONINI FRANCESCO A.S.D. TT Oleggio 3463 2 4 0 1 0 0 7

59 D'AGOSTINO NATHAN A.S.D. Valledora Alpignano 105 0 6 0 0 0 0 6

60 OLIVERO SALVATORE GABRIEL A.S.D. Area 172 3156 2 0 0 0 4 0 6

61 PASSAROTTO MARCO A.S.D. TT Torino 955 0 1 0 0 4 0 5

62 BANDIERI LORENZO A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta
2938 2 2 0 1 0 0 5

63 MOSSELLO PIETRO P.G.S. Auxilium Fossano 61 0 0 0 0 4 0 4

64 RAIMONDO MATTEO A.S.D. GASP Moncalieri 328 0 0 0 0 4 0 4

65 RONSISVALLE DAVIDE A.S.D. TT Biella 749 0 4 0 0 0 0 4

66 TARICCO ETTORE A.S.D. TT Pierino Mazzetto 2152 0 0 0 0 4 0 4

67 OTTIN THOMAS A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta 2938 0 4 0 0 0 0 4

68 GONELLA PIETRO A.S.D. TT Isola d'Asti 3414 2 0 1 0 1 0 4

69 MASCHERPA LORENZO Vitattiva Riva A.S.D. 3722 0 0 0 0 4 0 4

70 MONDINO ERNESTO Vitattiva Riva A.S.D. 3722 0 0 0 0 4 0 4

71 GASTALDI FLAVIO A.S.D. Area 172 3156 2 0 1 0 0 0 3

72 WINTERS FREDERIK A.S.D. TT Oleggio 3463 0 0 0 3 0 0 3

73 GIUGGIA ANDREA A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

74 BERIACHETTO SEBASTIANO A.S.D. TT Biella 749 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

75 DUBINOVIC ELDAR A.S.D. TT San Damiano d'Asti 3756 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

76 GORGERINO GUSTAVO A.S.D. TT San Damiano d'Asti 3756 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

77 SORBA TOMMASO A.S.D. TT San Damiano d'Asti 3756 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

78 LOGGIA SIMONE A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 Domodossola 52 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

79 BRONDINO GABRIELE P.G.S. Auxilium Fossano 61 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

80 CESARO ETTORE A.S.D. Valledora Alpignano 105 0 1 0 0 0 0 1



81 BALLATORE SIMONE A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

82 VENTURI PERFUMO MATTIA A.S.D. T.T. Alba 665 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

83 BERNECOLI TOMMASO A.S.D. TT Biella 749 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

84 MONTAGNINI EDOARDO A.S.D. TT Biella 749 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

85 CONDELLO DANIELE A.S.D. TT Torino 955 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

86 SCAFFIDI RUNCHELLA KEVEN A.S.D. TT Pierino Mazzetto 2152 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

87 PORCEILLON ALEX A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta 2938 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

88 MINGIONE VINCENZO A.S.D. TT Oleggio 3463 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

89 BRAMARDO EMANUELE A.S.D. Polisportiva Olmense 3506 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

90 MARZANO MATTEO Vitattiva Riva A.S.D. 3722 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

91 MELADORO LUICA Vitattiva Riva A.S.D. 3722 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

92 CHEN XIN YI A.S.D. TT Biella 749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

93 MARCIANTE MICHAEL A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

94 TESTA FRANCESCO A.S.D. Area 172 3156 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

95 TENERELLO MIRKO A.S.D. TT Isola d'Asti 3414 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

96 0

97 0

98 0

99 0

100 0
101 0

Nome atleta Società Cod. Fed. 1 2 nord 2 sud 3 nord 3 sud 4 nord 4 sud 5 nord 5 sud 6 Bonus Totale

1 GERBAZ MATTIA A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta
2938 40 12 0 20 0 0 72

2 IOVINO GIUSEPPE A.S.D. TT Torino 955 32 12 0 0 12 6 62

3 RATA MARCO GEORGE A.S.D. TT Carmagnolese 2104 16 0 16 0 20 3 55

4 MOTTA RICCARDO A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695 24 6 0 12 0 0 42

5 ROSSO MATTIA A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 12 0 20 0 8 0 40

6 PIA LUCA A.S.D. TT Isola d'Asti 3414 16 0 12 0 12 0 40

7 GIULINI RICCARDO

A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 

Domodossola
52 0 20 0 16 0 0 36

8 ZOPPELLO TOMMASO A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695 16 8 0 12 0 0 36

9 DEIANA MATTEO A.S.D. Cus Torino 437 16 0 8 0 8 0 32

SINGOLO MASCHILE UNDER 17



10 BIDESE FRANCESCO A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695 24 8 0 0 0 0 32

11 POLETTI EMIL PAOLO

A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 

Domodossola
52 12 4 0 8 0 0 24

12 PICCHIOLDI RICCARDO A.S.D. TT Torino 955 12 6 0 0 6 0 24

13 REPETTO ALESSANDRO A.S.D. TT Torino 955 8 8 0 0 6 0 22

14 GAVINELLI TOMMASO A.S.D. Tennis Tavolo Novara 376 0 6 0 8 0 6 20

15 ZOPPELLO MATTIA A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695 6 6 0 8 0 0 20

16 PERA MARCO A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta 2938 12 8 0 0 0 0 20

17 GATTI MIRKO A.S.D. TT Oleggio 3463 12 0 0 8 0 0 20

18 FERRARI FILIPPO A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 Domodossola 52 12 0 0 6 0 0 18

19 TORRISI ALESSANDRO A.S.D. GASP Moncalieri 328 8 0 0 0 6 3 17

20 MARANGONE ERIK A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695 0 16 0 0 0 0 16

21 GARBEROGLIO DARIO A.S.D. TT Isola d'Asti 3414 0 0 0 0 16 0 16

22 SICILIANO JACOPO A.S.D. TT Biella 749 8 1 0 6 0 0 15

23

ALVARADO ROBLES LEONARDO 

EZEQUIEL A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695
8 6 0 1 0 0 15

24 WU JIN HAO A.S.D. TT Biella 749 8 6 0 0 0 0 14

25 SAITTA ANDREA A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695 8 6 0 0 0 0 14

26 BOSTICARDO LUCA A.S.D. Polisportiva Olmense 3506 0 0 8 0 6 0 14

27 DEAGOSTINI PIETRO A.S. D. GS Regaldi 101 12 0 0 0 0 0 12

28 BONAVERO DENIS A.S.D. TT Torino 955 12 0 0 0 0 0 12

29 ORLANDO FRANCESCO A.S.D. Polisportiva Olmense 3506 0 0 12 0 0 0 12

30 BARBERO MATTEO A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 0 0 8 0 0 3 11

31 RIZZO LUCA A.S.D. TT Biella 749 8 3 0 0 0 0 11

32 BUSINAROLO DANIELE A.S.D. TT Torino 955 2 2 0 0 6 0 10

33 BOVE SAMUELE A.S.D. TT Oleggio 3463 8 1 0 1 0 0 10

34 OTTAVIANO GUGLIELMO A.S.D. TT Torino 955 2 1 0 0 6 0 9

35 CASCHILI LORENZO A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695 4 4 0 1 0 0 9

36 CHIORRA GREGORIO A.S.D. TT Isola d'Asti 3414 2 0 3 0 4 0 9

37 GILARDI VALERIO A.S.D. TT Torino 955 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

38 NATALE NICCOLO' A.S.D. TT Enjoy 3051 0 0 0 0 8 0 8

39 BELLINGARDO ROMEO A.S.D. TT Oleggio 3463 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

40 IVALDI ALESSANDRO A.S.D. Polisportiva Olmense 3506 0 0 8 0 0 0 8

41 FASANO LORENZO Vitattiva Riva A.S.D. 3722 0 0 0 0 8 0 8

42 PERRONE STEFANO A.S.D. TT Isola d'Asti 3414 2 0 1 0 4 0 7



43 PERACCHIA TOMMASO A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 0 0 6 0 0 0 6

44 ABBIATICO NICOLO' A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695 0 6 0 0 0 0 6

45 COMI ALBERTO A.S.D. Polisportiva Olmense 3506 0 0 6 0 0 0 6

46 MARZANO MARCO Vitattiva Riva A.S.D. 3722 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

47 MASCHERPA LORENZO Vitattiva Riva A.S.D. 3722 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

48 FERRERO MATTEO A.S.D. T.T. Carmagnolese 2104 2 0 0 0 3 0 5

49 LATTUCA LUIGI A.S.D. GS Porte 3477 2 0 0 0 0 3 5

50 BIGI LUCA

A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 

Domodossola
52 0 1 0 3 0 0 4

51 MANCINI MATTIA A.S.D. Tennis Tavolo Novara 376 0 4 0 0 0 0 4

52 BASANO ANDREA A.S.D. TT Pierino Mazzetto 2152 0 0 0 0 4 0 4

53 MAFFEO FRANCESCO A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695 0 4 0 0 0 0 4

54 GONELLA PIETRO A.S.D. TT Isola d'Asti 3414 2 0 1 0 1 0 4

55 LEON MARCU A.S.D. TT San Damiano d'Asti 3756 0 0 0 0 4 0 4

56 LORINI ALESSIO A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 Domodossola 52 0 1 0 2 0 0 3

57 VILLA LEONARDO A.S.D. TT Biella 749 2 1 0 0 0 0 3

58 DUBINOVIC ELDAR A.S.D. TT San Damiano d'Asti 3756 0 0 2 0 1 0 3

59 SELLA MARCO

A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 

Domodossola
52 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

60 MOSSELLO PIETRO P.G.S. Auxilium Fossano 61 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

61 COSTA PIETRO A.S.D. T.T. Alba 665 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

62 POTERAS ANTONIO A.S.D. TT Torino 955 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

63 VECCHIO EMANUELE A.S.D. TT Torino 955 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

64 GIGLIO EMANUEL A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta
2938 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

65 GANDINO GABRIELE P.G.S. Auxilium Fossano 61 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

66 MAMINO TOMMASO P.G.S. Auxilium Fossano 61 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

67 MATTIS EMANUELE P.G.S. Auxilium Fossano 61 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

68 BALLATORE SIMONE A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

69 FERRERO STEFANO A.S.D. T.T. Alba 665 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

70 REPETTO MARTINO A.S.D. T.T. Alba 665 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

71 ZAGHENI PIETRO A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

72 GIUSTINA LUCA A.S.D. TT Oleggio 3463 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

73 CERATO GABRIELE A.S.D. Polisportiva Olmense 3506 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

74 0



75 0

76 0

77 0

78 0

79 0

80 0

81 0

82 0
83 0

Nome atleta Società Cod. Fed. 1 2 nord 2 sud 3 nord 3 sud 4 nord 4 sud 5 nord 5 sud 6 Bonus Totale

1 GERBAZ MATTIA A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta 2938 16 20 0 16 0 0 52

2 PIA LUCA A.S.D. TT Isola d'Asti 3414 40 0 1 0 8 0 49

3 IOVINO GIUSEPPE A.S.D. TT Torino 955 12 16 0 0 20 0 48

4 MOTTA RICCARDO A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695 24 8 0 12 0 0 44

5 POLETTI EMIL PAOLO

A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 

Domodossola
52 16 6 0 20 0 0 42

6 TRAPANI SIMONE A.S.D. TT Oleggio 3463 24 6 0 8 0 3 41

7 ROSSO MATTIA A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 32 0 8 0 0 0 40

8 RATA MARCO GEORGE A.S.D. TT Carmagnolese 2104 16 0 12 0 12 0 40

9 ZOPPELLO TOMMASO A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695 12 12 0 8 0 0 32

10 GARBEROGLIO FLAVIO A.S.D. TT Isola d'Asti 3414 12 0 12 0 8 0 32

11 PERRONE PAOLO A.S.D. TT Isola d'Asti 3414 0 0 16 0 16 0 32

12 CARISIO GABRIELE A.S.D. TT Biella 749 12 3 0 8 0 3 26

13 BOSTICARDO MATTEO A.S.D. Polisportiva Olmense 3506 12 0 8 0 6 0 26

14 GIULINI RICCARDO

A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 

Domodossola
52 0 8 0 12 0 0 20

15 RICCARDI FEDERICO A.S.D. Cus Torino 437 0 0 8 0 12 0 20

16 BARBERO MATTEO A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 0 0 20 0 0 0 20

17 BIDESE FRANCESCO A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695 8 12 0 0 0 0 20

18 SAITTA ANDREA A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695 12 8 0 0 0 0 20

19 WU JIN HAO A.S.D. TT Biella 749 16 1 0 0 0 0 17

20 GATTI DAVIDE A.S.D. TT Oleggio 3463 12 0 0 2 0 3 17

21 ZOPPELLO MATTIA A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695 12 2 0 1 0 0 15

SINGOLO MASCHILE UNDER 19-21



22 TORRISI ALESSANDRO A.S.D. GASP Moncalieri 328 8 0 0 0 6 0 14

23 GAVINELLI TOMMASO A.S.D. Tennis Tavolo Novara 376 0 6 0 8 0 0 14

24 GROSSO VALERIO A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta
2938 6 6 0 0 0 0 12

25 LI QIUXUAN A.S.D. TT Carmagnolese 2104 2 0 6 0 0 3 11

26 BRIZIO ELIA P.G.S. Auxilium Fossano 61 0 0 0 0 8 0 8

27 FERRERO GIACOMO A.S.D. TT Carmagnolese 2104 2 0 0 0 6 0 8

28 MAFFEO FRANCESCO A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695 0 8 0 0 0 0 8

29 DI MANTUA DANIELE P.G.S. Auxilium Cuneo 2929 0 0 0 0 8 0 8

30 DI BENEDETTO RICCARDO A.S.D. TT Enjoy 3051 2 0 0 0 0 6 8

31 ORLANDO FRANCESCO A.S.D. Polisportiva Olmense 3506 0 0 8 0 0 0 8

32 BIGI LUCA A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 Domodossola 52 0 6 0 1 0 0 7

33 NEGRONE GABRIELE A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695 0 6 0 0 0 0 6

34 MONTALBANO DAVIDE A.S.D. TT Isola d'Asti 3414 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

35 BRIGNONE EDOARDO A.S.D. Polisportiva Olmense 3506 0 0 6 0 0 0 6

36 CERATO GABRIELE A.S.D. Polisportiva Olmense 3506 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

37 MARZANO MARCO Vitattiva Riva A.S.D. 3722 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

38 ACIDE RICCARDO A.S.D. TT Enjoy 3051 2 0 0 0 0 3 5

39 BOVE SAMUELE A.S.D. TT Oleggio 3463 4 1 0 0 0 0 5

40 CURULLI CLAUDIO A.S.D. TT Carmagnolese 2104 0 0 1 0 0 3 4

41 BONO ALESSANDRO P.G.S. Auxilium Fossano 61 0 0 0 0 3 0 3

42 SOLA LORENZO A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

43 CRAPANZANO LUCA A.S.D. TT Torino 955 2 1 0 0 0 0 3

44 BIONAZ MATTIA A.S. D. Coumba Freide T.T. Aosta 2938 0 0 0 3 0 0 3

45 BONINO ANDREA A.S.D. GASP Moncalieri 328 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

46 PERACCHIA TOMMASO A.S.D. TT A4 Verzuolo 550 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

47 NOVARIA GABRIELE A.S.D. T.T. Ossola 2000 Domodossola 52 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

48 SETTE EMANUELE A.S.D. GASP Moncalieri 328 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

49 FERRERO STEFANO A.S.D. T.T. Alba 665 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

50 ABBIATICO NICOLO' A.S.D. Splendor 1922 2695 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

51 GIUSTINA LUCA A.S.D. TT Oleggio 3463 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

52 GRIECO LUCA Vitattiva Riva A.S.D. 3722 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

53 LEON MARCU A.S.D. TT San Damiano d'Asti 3756 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

54 PICCHIOLDI RICCARDO A.S.D. TT Torino 955 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

55 GARBEROGLIO DARIO A.S.D. TT Isola d'Asti 3414 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



56 0
57 0


